PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2586821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHOONG-HO LEE	10/16/2013
SUNG-SIK YUN	10/16/2013
TONG-JIN PARK	10/16/2013
DOH-HYOUNG LEE	10/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD
Street Address:	95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-gu
City:	Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14043696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73146/S1437 JEJ/SMM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA M. MEDINA
Signature:	/Sandra M. Medina/
Date:	10/22/2013 PATENT

502541379 REEL: 031454 FRAME: 0033

Total Attachments: 6

source=73146_Assignment#page1.tif

source=73146_Assignment#page2.tif

source=73146_Assignment#page3.tif

source=73146_Assignment#page4.tif

source=73146_Assignment#page5.tif

source=73146_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 031454 FRAME: 0034

PATENT

Title of Invention:

METAL SHEET HOLDING DEVICE FOR MANUFACTURING

PATTERN MASK

Docket No.:

73146/\$1437

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application unless the following is checked:

United States Application or PCT International Application Number 14/043, 696 filed on October 1, 2013

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- (1) Choong-Ho Lee, Sung-Sik Yun, Tong-Jin Park, and Dob-Hyoung Lee HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO
- (2) SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.

having a place of business at

(3) 95, Samsung 2 Ro. Giheung-Gu, Yongin City, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) METAL SHEET HOLDING DEVICE FOR MANUFACTURING PATTERN MASK

Lof3

Docket No.: 73146/S1437	
which application executed on even date herewith or was (a) executed on (5a): (b) filed on (5b): Application No.: 14/043,696	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE LLP, P.O. Box 29001, Glendale, CA 91209 9001) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
including any and all United States Patents whi and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute and patents, and the right to all benefits under a industrial property and applications for said impr	es, renewals or continuations of said application Il international conventions for the protection of
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Co Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNE designee.	ommissioner of Patents issue any and all of said E, its assigns or its successors in interest or it
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned we renewal, and reissue patent applications; executively experience which said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein.	ill execute all divisional, continuing, substitute ute all rightful other papers; and generally do ill consider desirable for aiding in securing and
Choong-Ho Lee	
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
•	·
	•
Signature	
	0.1.10.0010
Sung-Sik Yun	Oct. 16,2013
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Signature . Signature	

Tong-Jin Park	Oct. 16,2013
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Tong- Jin Parle	
Signature	
Doh-Hyoung Lee	Oct. 16, 2013
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Doh - Hyung Lee	_
Signature	•

PATENT

Title of Invention: METAL SHEET HOLDING DEVICE FOR MANUFACTURING

PATTERN MASK

Docket No.:

73146/S1437

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application unless the following is checked:

United States Application or PCT International Application Number 14/043, 696 filed on October 1, 2013

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- (1) Choong-Ho Lee, Sung-Sik Yun, Tong-Jin Park, and Doh-Hyoung Lee HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO
- (2) SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.

having a place of business at

(3) 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin City, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) METAL SHEET HOLDING DEVICE FOR MANUFACTURING PATTERN MASK

l of 3

autorio e con present		_							
which application execu	ited on eve	en date		(
(a) executed on (5a)				(CHRIS 29001	TIE, PARI Giendale,	KER & HA	LE, LLF	2, P.C). Box
(b) filed on (5b):		1 2011		authoriz	ed to inse	rt in (b) th	e specif	is ner fied da	eby ata,
Application No.:			;	when kr	lown,				
Approactor 40	14/04	3,090	<u> </u>						
including any and all U and all extensions, divis and patents, and the righ industrial property and a	sions, reiss it to all be	sues, sub enefits un	stitutes ider all	, renewa internat	ils or cou ional cor	atimuation	ne of co	id on	ونعموناه
It is hereby authorized a Letters Patent, when gra	nd reques inted, to s	ted that t	the Cor	nmissio ., its ass	ner of Pa igns or i	tents issu ts succes	ie any a sors in	and a inten	ll of sai est or i
designee. Upon said consideration	, it is furt	her agree	ed that	when r	cauested	without	charge	. to h	
Upon said consideration expense of said ASSIGN renewal, and reissue pareverything possible which	, it is furt NEE, the u tent appli ch said A!	her agree indersign cations; SSIGNEI	ed that, ned wil execut E shall	when r I execut e all rig conside	equested e all divi	, without	ontinuii ee and	to b	ut at th
Upon said consideration expense of said ASSIGN renewal, and reissue paeverything possible which maintaining patent protect	, it is furt NEE, the u tent appli ch said A!	her agree indersign cations; SSIGNEI	ed that, ned wil execut E shall	when r I execut e all rig conside	equested e all divi shtful other er desirab	, without sional, c ier paper le for air	ontinuin rs; and ding in	to b	ut at th
designee. Upon said consideration expense of said ASSIGN renewal, and reissue pacterything possible which maintaining patent protection. Choong-Ho Lee Legal Name of Inventor	, it is furt NEE, the u tent appli ch said A!	her agree indersign cations; SSIGNEI	ed that, ned wil execut E shall	when r I execut e all rig conside	equested e all divi shtful other er desirab	, without	ontinuin rs; and ding in	to b	ut at th
Upon said consideration expense of said ASSIGN renewal, and reissue particles which was a superstantial possible which maintaining patent protections. The one-Ho Lee Legal Name of Inventor	, it is furt NEE, the u tent appli ch said As ction as pr	her agree indersign cations; SSIGNEI ovided h	ed that, ned wil execut E shall	when r I execut e all rig conside	equested e all divi ghtful other desirat	, without sional, c ier paper le for air	ontinuin rs; and ding in	to b	ut at th
Upon said consideration expense of said ASSIGN renewal, and reissue pareverything possible which maintaining patent protections.	, it is furt NEE, the u tent appli ch said As ction as pr	her agree indersign cations; SSIGNEI ovided h	ed that, ned wil execut E shall	when r I execut e all rig conside	equested e all divi ghtful other desirat	, without sional, c ier paper le for air	ontinuin rs; and ding in	to b	ut at th
Jpon said consideration expense of said ASSIGN enewal, and reissue particularly possible which maintaining patent protections. Choong-Ho Lee egal Name of Inventor	, it is furt NEE, the u tent appli ch said As ction as pr	her agree indersign cations; SSIGNEI ovided h	ed that, ned wil execut E shall	when r I execut e all rig conside	equested e all divi ghtful other desirat	, without sional, c ier paper le for air	ontinuin rs; and ding in	to b	ut at th
Jpon said consideration expense of said ASSIGN enewal, and reissue particle which is the said and reissue particle with the said and rei	, it is furt NEE, the u tent appli ch said As ction as pr	her agree indersign cations; SSIGNEI ovided h	ed that, ned wil execut E shall	when r I execut e all rig conside	equested e all divi ghtful other desirat	, without sional, c ier paper le for air	ontinuin rs; and ding in	to b	ut at th
Jpon said consideration expense of said ASSIGN enewal, and reissue parterything possible which maintaining patent protections. Choong-Ho Lee Legal Name of Inventor Loongho ignature	, it is furt NEE, the u tent appli ch said As ction as pr	her agree indersign cations; SSIGNEI ovided h	ed that, ned wil execut E shall	when r I execut e all rig conside	equested e all divi ghtful other desirat	, without sional, c ier paper le for air	ontinuin rs; and ding in	to b	ut at th
Upon said consideration expense of said ASSIGN renewal, and reissue particles which was a superstantial possible which maintaining patent protections. The one-Ho Lee Legal Name of Inventor	, it is furt NEE, the u tent appli ch said As ction as pr	her agree indersign cations; SSIGNEI ovided h	ed that, ned wil execut E shall	when r I execut e all rig conside	equested e all divi ghtful other desirate Oct	, without sional, c ier paper le for air	ontinuin rs; and ding in	to b	ut at th

Docket No.: 73146/S1437

Tong-Jin Park
Legal Name of Inventor

Date

Signature

Doh-Hyoung Lee
Legal Name of Inventor

Date

Signature

WITNESSES:

3 of 3

FRS PAS1246378,1-*-07/13/13 9:53 AM